## CITY OF HUGHSON

## PARKS, RECREATION AND ENTERTAINMENT COMMISSION MEETING

CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 7018 Pine Street, Hughson, CA



## AGENDA TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2023 – 6:00 P.M.

## **AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING**

DATE:January 4, 2023TIME:12:00 PMNAME:Ashton GoseTITLE:City Clerk

General Information: The Hughson Parks, Recreation & Entertainment Commission

meets in the Council Chambers on the second Tuesday of each

month at 6:00 p.m., unless otherwise noticed.

**Council Agendas:** The Commission agenda is now available for public review at the

City's website at <a href="www.hughson.org">www.hughson.org</a> and City Clerk's Office, 7018 Pine Street, Hughson, California on the Friday, prior to the scheduled meeting. Copies and/or subscriptions can be purchased for a nominal fee through the City Clerk's Office.

Questions: Contact the City Clerk at (209) 883-4054